
1st Race. (C2) Post 1:00PM QUARTER HORSE WYOMING BRED MAIDEN
CLAIMING $10,000

Purse $6,000 300 Yards
For Wyoming Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 VVR HELP ME RHONDA (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Maldonado, M Kellenberger, K 124
2 BIG A (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Giles, C Carrillo, D 124
3 SECRETS INTHE CORONA (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Taylor, J Leon, J 124
4 ML SMOOTHIE (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/04/22 Tsosie, T Ramos, M 124
5 BDR SLEW DOWN (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/04/22 Torres, A Jimenez, D 124
6 CHOCTAW STORM (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Lusk, T Dominguez, J 124
7 JV ZOOMIN DA WAGON (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/09/22 Anderson, B Linan, F 124
8 PAPPA FAME (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Moosman, R Valenzuela, J 124
9 BDS GOT A ROGUE ONE (QH) Ö (BL) $10,000 R09/17/22 Greene, S Virgen, J 124
10 DOCS TWISTED CANDLE (QH) Ö (B) $10,000 R09/17/22 Villegas, J Peralta, L 124

10
2nd Race. (C1) Post 1:25PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $6,100 300 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 FAST MOVIN LIL (QH) Ö (BL) R08/27/22 Moosman, R Valenzuela, J 126
2 AS FAVORITE EVENING (QH) Ö (FH) (BL) R09/24/22 Garfias, J Larsen, S 126
3 SMOKE N CASHANOVA (QH) Ö (BL) R09/25/22 Giles, C Ramos, M 128
4 CG BACK N PAYNE (QH) Ö (BL) R09/25/22 Giles, C Carrillo, D 126
5 ROC STARR (QH) (BL) R09/03/22 Lusk, T Dominguez, J 128
6 BDS RUSTINS PURFECT (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Greene, S Virgen, J 126
7 APOLLITICAL REMARK (QH) (BL) R09/16/22 Torres, A Jimenez, D 128
8 A CHICK N JEANS (QH) (BL) R09/25/22 Dominguez, Sr., U Dominguez, U 126
9 SIR SERRANO (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Graber, J Kellenberger, K 126
10 VVR RUFF ROAD (QH) Ö (BL) R09/03/22 Warr, S Linan, F 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: As Favorite Evening
Blinkers Off: Fast Movin Lil

10
3rd Race. (C4) Post 1:50PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $7,500 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DICEY SNOW (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Giles, C Carrillo, D 128
2 YO FIFTY YARD DASH (QH) Ö (B) R09/18/22 Matt, J Larsen, S 126
3 KCROSS DASHONACORONA (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Torres, A Dominguez, U 126
4 WAVETOKAYLIE (QH) Ö (BL) R09/18/22 Gibbs, T Kellenberger, K 126
5 DANGEROUS DUDE (QH) (BL) R09/11/22 Tsosie, T Jimenez, D 126
6 SEPPIES LITTLE BO (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Greene, P Linan, F 128
7 WIND RIVER DYNASTY (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Shuldberg, B Ramos, M 128
8 GRANNYS STASHIN CASH (QH) Ö (B) R08/28/22 Christensen, R Virgen, J 128
9 VVR CORONA ENCOUNTER (QH) Ö (BL) R09/24/22 Blattner, G Valenzuela, J 126
10 TWO BAC (QH) Ö (BL) R09/18/22 Lusk, T Dominguez, J 126

10
4th Race. (CX6) Post 2:15PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $8,000 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 UD GOLDENBOY (QH) (BL) R09/04/22 Dominguez, Sr., U Dominguez, U 128
2 DASH N THE WIND (QH) (BL) E09/13/22 Van Tassell, G Benn, C 128
3 EYESA SPECIAL HACHET (QH) Ö (B) R09/18/22 Villegas, J Peralta, L 128
4 BDR JOCK (QH) (BL) R09/16//22 Giles, C Ramos, M 128
5 DROP A CORONA (QH) (BL) R09/16/22 Mitchell, C Carrillo, D(*) 128
6 RAYSHAS KIDD TRAX (QH) (BL) R09/11/22 Hall, D Dominguez, J 126
7 KCROSS JUNGLE PAT (QH) Ö (BL) R09/18/22 Greene, S Virgen, J 126

7
5th Race. (CX4) Post 2:40PM QUARTER HORSE WYOMING BRED FUTURITY

CONSOLATION
Wyoming Bred Futurity Consolation

$15,000 Added
Purse $22,000 300 Yards
For Wyoming Bred Two Year Olds.
1 GREY DUST (QH) Ö (FH) (BL) R09/17/22 Moosman, R Dominguez, J 124
2 PONINAS (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Robles, R Linan, F 124
3 YO MORNING DELITE (QH) Ö (B) R09/17/22 Matt, J Larsen, S 124
4 THERE HE GOES (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Moosman, R Dominguez, U 124
5 KCROSS CUATRO (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Greene, S Virgen, J 124
6 KNUD POLITICS (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Moosman, R Valenzuela, J 124
7 VVR LUCKY CHARM (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Riva Guzman, J Valente, V 124
8 EYESA SPECIAL MOXY (QH) Ö (B) R09/17/22 Villegas, J Peralta, L 124
9 RHETTS DYNASTY (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Moosman, R Ramos, M 124
10 CD KASH WAGON (QH) Ö (BL) R09/17/22 Garfias, D Meza, M 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Grey Dust
Flipping Halter On: Grey Dust

10
6th Race. (CX8) Post 3:05PM QUARTER HORSE STAKES

Isaws Sugar Bear Stakes
Purse $15,000 Added 400 Yards
For Fillies and Mares Three Years Old and Older.
1 NO BIKINI REQUIRED (QH) (BL) R10/01/22 Greene, P Leon, J 128
2 TRANSPIRING (QH) (BL) R09/09/22 Dominguez, Sr., U Dominguez, U 128
3 JESS GLOCK (QH) Ö (FH) (BL) R09/24/22 Robles, R Carrillo, D 126
4 CIR LADY MOON (QH) (BL) R09/24/22 Matt, J Larsen, S 128
5 NO ONE FIGHTS ALONE (QH) (BL) Warr, S Linan, F 128
6 HONEY BUTTE (QH) (BL) R09/09/22 Taylor, J Kellenberger,

K(*)
126

7 A TRACE OF LANE (QH) (BL) R09/24/22 Torres, A Jimenez, D 128
8 SUZES DYNASTY (QH) (BL) R09/11/22 Taylor, J Valenzuela, J 126
9 DASHING ILLUSIONS (QH) (BL) R09/16/22 Torres, A Dominguez, J 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jess Glock
Flipping Halter On: Jess Glock

9
7th Race. (C9) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $8,000 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 FORMER GRADUATE (BL) $4,000 R09/24/22 Hansen, M Virgen, J 126
2 XTREME LYRA (B) $4,000 R09/24/22 Schindler, J Leon, J 126
3 WILLY B (BL) $4,000 R09/18/22 Christoffersen, F Valenzuela, J 124
4 CRACK A COLD ONE (BL) $4,000 R09/24/22 Martin, M Ramos, M 126
5 SMOKIN B (BL) $4,000 R09/24/22 Hall, D Finn, A 126
6 POSEIDON'S MAGIC (BL) $4,000 R09/25/22 Fitzpatrick, R Jimenez, D(*) 123

6

8th Race. (C8) Post 3:55PM STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $7,600 3 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $2,500 Or
Less In 2021 - 2022.
1 MO CERVEZA (BL) R09/18/22 Castillo, R Finn, A 126
2 EMMETT CAT (B) R09/18/22 Scudder, R Kellenberger, K 126
3 THEGREATGENERATION (BL) R10/01/22 Womochil, J Ramey, C 126
4 SHORT OF EZ (BL) R09/18/22 Bunn, S Linan, F 126
5 SNICKEL TE (BL) R09/16/22 Christoffersen, F Valenzuela, J 123
6 TORCH (B) R09/18/22 Scudder, R Leon, J 126
Blinkers Off: Mo Cerveza

6
9th Race. (C7) Post 4:20PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $8,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or
Less In 2021 - 2022 or Claiming Price $7,500.
1 GABO'S MACONDO (BL) R09/24/22 Bunn, S Linan, F 126
2 HALO JAX (BL) $7,500 R10/01/22 Womochil, J Ramey, C(*) 126
3 TOOTHLESS WONDER (B) R09/18/22 Scudder, R Kellenberger, K 126
4 CHASE THE MUSIC (B) R09/18/22 Scudder, R Leon, J 123
5 SUNSHINE EMILY (BL) R09/16/22 Gibbs, T Dominguez, U(*) 123
6 VALENTINE DIVINE (BL) R09/18/22 Taylor, J Valenzuela, J 126
7 MUSCLE HEAD (BL) R09/25/22 Tsosie, T Finn, A 126
Blinkers Off: Halo Jax

7
10th Race. (CX12) Post STAKES

SWEETWATER TB FUTURITY
Purse $15,000 Added 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Two Year Olds .
1 DANZINGINTHEDARK (B) E09/05/22 Mitchell, C Ramos, M(*) 121
2 SCHEELITE (BL1) 0 Hansen, M Kellenberger, K 118
3 B D R BEANIE BABY (B) 0 Mitchell, C Dominguez, J 118
4 ANDRADITE (B) E09/05/22 Mitchell, C Finn, A 118
5 WOLFRAM (BL) 0 Dominguez, Sr., U Dominguez, U 121
6 RED GARNET (B) 0 Mitchell, C Benn, C 121
7 GLORYS ROMANCE Ö (BL) 0 Garfias, J Larsen, S 118
8 FLUORITE (BL) 0 Dominguez, Sr., U Carrillo, D 118

8
11th Race. (C5) Post STAKES

HASTA LA VISTA STAKES
Purse $15,000 Added 1 1/16 Miles
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 ALTERNATE TIME (BL) R09/24/22 Greene, S Virgen, J 126
2 AUSTIN'S ACE (BL) R09/10/22 Garfias, D Larsen, S 126
3 KONA COAST (BL) R09/24/22 Bunn, S Linan, F 128
4 KOA CAT (B) R09/10/22 Scudder, R Leon, J 128
5 KESSLER KID (BL) R09/16/22 Higgins, M Ramey, C(*) 126
6 TIME FOR KISSES (B) R09/18/22 Ressler, C Kellenberger, K 128
7 DEWEY (BL) E09/11/22 Christoffersen, F Valenzuela, J 126
8 FURLONGIN FOR LUV (BL) R09/24/22 Hall, D Finn, A 128
9 COWBOY CLIFF (BL) R09/24/22 Green, W Dominguez, J 128
10 BROZILIAN (BRZ) (BL) E09/13/22 Tsosie, T Jimenez, D 126

10
Off Races:C3 - C6 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX5 - CX7 - CX9 - CX10 - CX30 - CX11 - CX22 - CX13

- CX14 - CX15 - CX16 - CX26

*******Changes in the Book*****
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE STRIP STALLS PRIOR TO LEAVING. LEAVE IT RIGHT
IN THE SHEDROW WE WILL MOVE IT FROM THERE. YOUR HELP IS GREATLY
APPRECIATED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR ACCOUNTS WITH THE
BOOKKEEPER ARE ALL UP TO DATE AND MONEY OWED HAS BEEN PAID. ALSO
MAKE SURE YOU PULL YOUR PAPERS FROM THE OFFICE ON OR BEFORE
SATURDAY. IF YOU HAVE HORSES RUNNING ON THE LAST SUNDAY YOU CAN PICK
THOSE UP AFTER THE RACES ON SUNDAY. SILKS SHOULD BE PICKED UP FROM THE
JOCKS ROOM AS WELL...

Track Hours: 7:00 AM to 10:00 AM, Wednesday Through Sunday.
Track Hours on Race Days: 7:00 AM to 9:00 AM.
****ATTENTION PONY PEOPLE--- DURING LIVE RACING PLEASE ONLY PONY ON THE
OUTSIDE RAIL******

***ALL HORSES ENTERED ARE SUBJECT TO PRE RACE VET EXAMINATIONS, ALL
HAUL IN HORSES MUST BE ON THE GROUNDS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO FIRST POST
TIME***

All dogs in barn area must be tied up or on a leash. This will be enforced. Thank you for
your cooperation.

BE SURE TO REGISTER YOUR COLORS WITH THE WYOMING PARI-MUTUEL
COMMSSION BEFORE YOU USE THEM

MINIMUM JOCK MOUNT IS $65.00

SIXTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM

SWEETWATER DOWNS
www.WyomingHorseRacing.com

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2022



A R# PP
A CHICK N JEANS 2 8/10
ALTERNATE TIME 11 1/10
ANDRADITE 10 4/8
APOLLITICAL REMARK 2 7/10
AS FAVORITE EVENING 2 2/10
A TRACE OF LANE 6 7/9
AUSTIN'S ACE 11 2/10

B R# PP
B D R BEANIE BABY 10 3/8
BDR JOCK 4 4/7
BDR SLEW DOWN 1 5/10
BDS GOT A ROGUE ONE 1 9/10
BDS RUSTINS PURFECT 2 6/10
BIG A 1 2/10
BROZILIAN (BRZ) 11 10/10

C R# PP
CD KASH WAGON 5 10/10
CG BACK N PAYNE 2 4/10
CHASE THE MUSIC 9 4/7
CHOCTAW STORM 1 6/10
CIR LADY MOON 6 4/9
COWBOY CLIFF 11 9/10
CRACK A COLD ONE 7 4/6

D R# PP
DANGEROUS DUDE 3 5/10
DANZINGINTHEDARK 10 1/8
DASHING ILLUSIONS 6 9/9
DASH N THE WIND 4 2/7
DEWEY 11 7/10
DICEY SNOW 3 1/10
DOCS TWISTED CANDLE 1 10/10
DROP A CORONA 4 5/7

E R# PP
EMMETT CAT 8 2/6
EYESA SPECIAL HACHET 4 3/7
EYESA SPECIAL MOXY 5 8/10

F R# PP
FAST MOVIN LIL 2 1/10
FLUORITE 10 8/8
FORMER GRADUATE 7 1/6
FURLONGIN FOR LUV 11 8/10

G R# PP
GABO'S MACONDO 9 1/7
GLORYS ROMANCE 10 7/8
GRANNYS STASHIN CASH 3 8/10
GREY DUST 5 1/10

H R# PP
HALO JAX 9 2/7
HONEY BUTTE 6 6/9

J R# PP
JESS GLOCK 6 3/9
JV ZOOMIN DA WAGON 1 7/10

K R# PP
KCROSS CUATRO 5 5/10
KCROSS DASHONACORONA 3 3/10
KCROSS JUNGLE PAT 4 7/7
KESSLER KID 11 5/10
KNUD POLITICS 5 6/10
KOA CAT 11 4/10
KONA COAST 11 3/10

M R# PP
ML SMOOTHIE 1 4/10
MO CERVEZA 8 1/6
MUSCLE HEAD 9 7/7

N R# PP
NO BIKINI REQUIRED 6 1/9
NO ONE FIGHTS ALONE 6 5/9

P R# PP
PAPPA FAME 1 8/10
PONINAS 5 2/10
POSEIDON'S MAGIC 7 6/6

R R# PP
RAYSHAS KIDD TRAX 4 6/7
RED GARNET 10 6/8
RHETTS DYNASTY 5 9/10
ROC STARR 2 5/10

S R# PP
SCHEELITE 10 2/8
SECRETS INTHE CORONA 1 3/10
SEPPIES LITTLE BO 3 6/10
SHORT OF EZ 8 4/6
SIR SERRANO 2 9/10
SMOKE N CASHANOVA 2 3/10
SMOKIN B 7 5/6
SNICKEL TE 8 5/6
SUNSHINE EMILY 9 5/7
SUZES DYNASTY 6 8/9

T R# PP
THEGREATGENERATION 8 3/6
THERE HE GOES 5 4/10
TIME FOR KISSES 11 6/10
TOOTHLESS WONDER 9 3/7
TORCH 8 6/6
TRANSPIRING 6 2/9
TWO BAC 3 10/10

U R# PP
UD GOLDENBOY 4 1/7

V R# PP
VALENTINE DIVINE 9 6/7
VVR CORONA ENCOUNTER 3 9/10
VVR HELP ME RHONDA 1 1/10
VVR LUCKY CHARM 5 7/10
VVR RUFF ROAD 2 10/10

W R# PP
WAVETOKAYLIE 3 4/10
WILLY B 7 3/6
WIND RIVER DYNASTY 3 7/10
WOLFRAM 10 5/8

X R# PP
XTREME LYRA 7 2/6

Y R# PP
YO FIFTY YARD DASH 3 2/10
YO MORNING DELITE 5 3/10

In Today for

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2022

93 In Body

0 Also Eligible

93 Total In Today

SWEETWATER DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTEENTH DAY

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2022



A
Brook Anderson

Jv Zoomin Da Wagon, Race 1, PP 7 of 10
B

Garth A. Blattner
Vvr Corona Encounter, Race 3, PP 9 of 10

Shawn Bunn
Short of Ez, Race 8, PP 4 of 6
Gabo's Macondo, Race 9, PP 1 of 7
Kona Coast, Race 11, PP 3 of 10

C
Ricardo Castillo

Mo Cerveza, Race 8, PP 1 of 6
Ryan F. Christensen

Grannys Stashin Cash, Race 3, PP 8 of 10
Farrell Christoffersen

Willy B, Race 7, PP 3 of 6
Snickel Te, Race 8, PP 5 of 6
Dewey, Race 11, PP 7 of 10

D
Uriel Dominguez, Sr.

A Chick N Jeans, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Ud Goldenboy, Race 4, PP 1 of 7
Transpiring, Race 6, PP 2 of 9
Wolfram, Race 10, PP 5 of 8
Fluorite, Race 10, PP 8 of 8

F
Ryan Fitzpatrick

Poseidon's Magic, Race 7, PP 6 of 6
G

Diana Garfias
Cd Kash Wagon, Race 5, PP 10 of 10
Austin's Ace, Race 11, PP 2 of 10

Jorge Garfias
As Favorite Evening, Race 2, PP 2 of 10
Glorys Romance, Race 10, PP 7 of 8

Tyler Gibbs
Wavetokaylie, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Sunshine Emily, Race 9, PP 5 of 7

Chad Giles
Big A, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
Smoke N Cashanova, Race 2, PP 3 of 10
Cg Back N Payne, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
Dicey Snow, Race 3, PP 1 of 10
Bdr Jock, Race 4, PP 4 of 7

Jessica Graber
Sir Serrano, Race 2, PP 9 of 10

Woody D. Green
Cowboy Cliff, Race 11, PP 9 of 10

Paul Greene
Seppies Little Bo, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
No Bikini Required, Race 6, PP 1 of 9

Skyler Greene
Bds Got a Rogue One, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
Bds Rustins Purfect, Race 2, PP 6 of 10
Kcross Jungle Pat, Race 4, PP 7 of 7
Kcross Cuatro, Race 5, PP 5 of 10
Alternate Time, Race 11, PP 1 of 10

H
Dru S. Hall

Rayshas Kidd Trax, Race 4, PP 6 of 7
Smokin B, Race 7, PP 5 of 6
Furlongin for Luv, Race 11, PP 8 of 10

Mac L. Hansen
Former Graduate, Race 7, PP 1 of 6
Scheelite, Race 10, PP 2 of 8

Martha Higgins
Kessler Kid, Race 11, PP 5 of 10

L
Travis Lusk

Choctaw Storm, Race 1, PP 6 of 10
Roc Starr, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Two Bac, Race 3, PP 10 of 10

M
Martha Maldonado

Vvr Help Me Rhonda, Race 1, PP 1 of 10
Michael K. Martin

Crack a Cold One, Race 7, PP 4 of 6
Jess R. Matt

Yo Fifty Yard Dash, Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Yo Morning Delite, Race 5, PP 3 of 10
Cir Lady Moon, Race 6, PP 4 of 9

Chris Reid Mitchell
Drop a Corona, Race 4, PP 5 of 7
Danzinginthedark, Race 10, PP 1 of 8
B D R Beanie Baby, Race 10, PP 3 of 8
Andradite, Race 10, PP 4 of 8
Red Garnet, Race 10, PP 6 of 8

Riley Moosman
Pappa Fame, Race 1, PP 8 of 10
Fast Movin Lil, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
Grey Dust, Race 5, PP 1 of 10
There He Goes, Race 5, PP 4 of 10
Knud Politics, Race 5, PP 6 of 10
Rhetts Dynasty, Race 5, PP 9 of 10

R
Chris Ressler

Time for Kisses, Race 11, PP 6 of 10
Jose F. Riva Guzman

Vvr Lucky Charm, Race 5, PP 7 of 10
Ricardo Robles

Poninas, Race 5, PP 2 of 10
Jess Glock, Race 6, PP 3 of 9

S
Jeff Schindler

Xtreme Lyra, Race 7, PP 2 of 6
R. Mike Scudder

Torch, Race 8, PP 6 of 6
Toothless Wonder, Race 9, PP 3 of 7
Chase the Music, Race 9, PP 4 of 7
Koa Cat, Race 11, PP 4 of 10

Rick E. Scudder
Emmett Cat, Race 8, PP 2 of 6

Bill Shuldberg
Wind River Dynasty, Race 3, PP 7 of 10

T
Josh Taylor

Secrets Inthe Corona, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
Honey Butte, Race 6, PP 6 of 9
Suzes Dynasty, Race 6, PP 8 of 9
Valentine Divine, Race 9, PP 6 of 7

Alvaro Torres
Bdr Slew Down, Race 1, PP 5 of 10
Apollitical Remark, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
Kcross Dashonacorona, Race 3, PP 3 of 10
A Trace of Lane, Race 6, PP 7 of 9
Dashing Illusions, Race 6, PP 9 of 9

Terrill Tsosie
Ml Smoothie, Race 1, PP 4 of 10
Dangerous Dude, Race 3, PP 5 of 10
Muscle Head, Race 9, PP 7 of 7
Brozilian (BRZ), Race 11, PP 10 of 10

V
Glade W. Van Tassell

Dash N the Wind, Race 4, PP 2 of 7
Jesse Villegas

Docs Twisted Candle, Race 1, PP 10 of 10
Eyesa Special Hachet, Race 4, PP 3 of 7
Eyesa Special Moxy, Race 5, PP 8 of 10

W
Scott Warr

Vvr Ruff Road, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
No One Fights Alone, Race 6, PP 5 of 9

Jeff Womochil
Thegreatgeneration, Race 8, PP 3 of 6
Halo Jax, Race 9, PP 2 of 7
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93 Total In Today
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